
Timetable

283 Currow to Tralee via Kerry Airport

TRALEE - KERRY AIRPORT - CARLOW

Stop Name Stop Location Stop 
Number Monday - Saturday

Fri/
Sat 

Only

Sunday and  
Public Holidays

Tralee Bus Station Casement Station 635061 08:35 12:00 14:25 17:15 23:05 12:00 14:25 17:15

Tralee Denny Street Ashe Memorial Hall 11011 08:40 12:05 14:30 17:20 23:00 12:05 14:30 17:20

Monavally Monavalley College 12827 - 12:10 14:35 17:25 - - - -

MTU Kerry North MTU North Campus 600091 - 12:15 14:40 17:30 - - - -

MTU Kerry South
Opposite MTU South 
Campus & Kerry College 
Clash

11009 - 12:20 14:45 17:35 - - - -

University Hospital 
Kerry Opp General Hospital 635081 08:50 12:25 14:50 17:40 23:10 12:10 14:35 17:25

Manor West Manor Shopping Centre 533181 08:55 12:30 14:55 17:45 23:15 12:15 14:40 17:30

Farmers Bridge Door to Door/Hail  
and Ride 11008 09:10 12:45 15:10 18:00 23:25 12:30 14:55 17:45

Ballyfinnane Door to Door/Hail  
and Ride 11012 09:15 12:50 15:15 18:05 23:30 12:35 15:00 17:50

Firies Village (Firies Close) 12365 09:20 12:55 15:20 18:10 23:35 12:40 15:05 17:55

Farranfore Opp Aherns Pharmacy 335761 09:25 13:00 15:25 18:15 23:40 12:45 15:10 18:00

Kerry Airport Kerry Airport 350001 09:30 13:05 15:30 18:20 23:45 12:50 15:15 18:05

Currans Community Centre 11006 09:35 13:10 15:35 18:25 23:50 12:55 15:20 18:10

Currow Church Square 637531 09:45 13:20 15:45 18:35 00:00 13:05 15:30 18:20

Manor West Manor Shopping Centre 533181 - - - 18:55 - - - 18:40

University Hospital 
Kerry

Opposite University 
Hospital Kerry 635071 - - - 19:00 - - - 18:45

Tralee Bus Station Casement Station 635061 - - - 19:05 - - - 18:50

Tralee Denny Street Ashe Memorial Hall 11011 - - - 19:10 - - - 18:55

Day: Monday - Sunday and Public Holidays

A

B

Route

283
Currow 
to Tralee via Kerry Airport

Kerry



Timetable

283 Currow to Tralee via Kerry Airport

CURROW - KERRY AIRPORT - TRALEE

Stop Name Stop Location Stop 
Number Monday - Saturday

Fri/
Sat 

Only

Sunday and  
Public Holidays

Currow Church Church Square 637531 07:30 09:50 13:20 15:45 19:30 10:00 13:20 15:45

Currans Community Centre 11006 07:40 10:00 13:30 15:55 19:40 10:10 13:30 15:55

Kerry Airport Kerry Airport 350001 07:45 10:05 13:35 16:00 19:45 10:15 13:35 16:00

Farranfore Aherns Pharmacy 357701 07:50 10:10 13:40 16:05 19:50 10:20 13:40 16:05

Firies Village (Firies Close) 12366 07:55 10:15 13:45 16:10 19:55 10:25 13:45 16:10

Ballyfinnane Door to Door/Hail  
and Ride 11007 08:05 10:25 13:55 16:20 20:05 10:35 13:55 16:20

Farmers Bridge Door to Door/Hail  
and Ride 11008 08:10 10:30 14:00 16:25 20:10 10:40 14:00 16:25

Manor West Manor Shopping  
Centre 533181 08:15 10:35 14:05 16:30 20:15 10:45 14:05 16:30

University Hospital 
Kerry

Opposite University 
Hospital Kerry 635071 08:18 10:38 14:08 16:33 20:18 10:50 14:10 16:35

MTU Kerry South MTU South Campus 634321 08:20 10:40 14:10 16:35 - - - -

MTU Kerry North MTU North Campus 600091 08:25 10:45 14:15 16:40 - - - -

Monavally Monavalley College 13359 08:30 10:50 14:20 16:45 - - - -

Tralee Bus Station Casement Station 635061 08:35 10:55 14:25 16:50 20:22 10:54 14:14 16:39

Tralee Denny Street Ashe Memorial Hall 11011 08:40 11:00 14:30 16:55 20:27 10:59 14:19 16:44

Day: Monday - Sunday and Public Holidays

For more information

Public Holidays operate to Sunday Schedule

Service does not operate on Christmas Day,  
St Stephen’s Day & New Year’s Day.

Information correct at the time of print: November 2025

Email: bookings@locallink.ie
Tel:  066 714 7002
Online: www.locallinkkerry.ie

Operated by:  
TFI Local Link Kerry,  
Island Point, Tralee Road Industrial Estate, 
Tralee Road, Castleisland, Co Kerry,  
V92 E894

Full information on all available journeys and
connections are on the National Journey Planner at:  
www.transportforireland.ie

Ask your driver or other  
staff member for assistance

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible

Free Travel Pass holders and children under 5 years 
travel free. Child (5-8) TFI Leap card is accepted 
on this service. TFI Local Link fares include single, 
return, student and child fares. Cash is accepted and 
Free Travel Pass holders and children under 5 years 
travel for free.

For more information on fares, please visit: 
transportforireland.ie/fares/bus-fares or call  
TFI Local Link Kerry.

You can use the TFI Go app or the TFI Leap Card 
to pay for your ticket. For further details, visit: 
transportforireland.ie

TFI Go  
app

TFI Leap 
Top-Up app

TFI LIVE TFI GO

TFI LIVE TFI GO


